 ASGE Vol. 03 (01), pp. 24-39, 2022
International Journal of Advances in
Structural and Geotechnical Engineering
Print  ISSN 2785-9509                         Online ISSN 2812-5142
Article history: Received January 2022& Accepted February 2022
DOI: 10.21608/ASGE.2022.152693.1003
Fresh and Mechanical Properties of Fly Ash-Based Geopolymer

parameters
Mix
No
Mix ID
Alkaline
solution
Molar S/FA Si/H A/FA
G1
Type of
alkaline
solution
+
 Molarity of
hydroxide
solution
1 NN-M10A0.5 NS/NH 10 2.0 2.5 0.50
2 NN-M12A0.5 NS/NH 12 2.0 2.5 0.50
3 NN-M14A0.5 NS/NH 14 2.0 2.5 0.50
4 NN-M16A0.5 NS/NH 16 2.0 2.5 0.50
5 NK-M10A0.5 NS/KH 10 2.0 2.5 0.50
6 NK-M12A0.5 NS/KH 12 2.0 2.5 0.50
7 NK-M14A0.5 NS/KH 14 2.0 2.5 0.50
8 NK-M16A0.5 NS/KH 16 2.0 2.5 0.50
9 KN- M10A0.5 KS/NH 10 2.0 2.5 0.50
10 KN- M12A0.5 KS/NH 12 2.0 2.5 0.50
11 KN- M14A0.5 KS/NH 14 2.0 2.5 0.50
12 KN- M16A0.5 KS/NH 16 2.0 2.5 0.50
13 KK- M10A0.5 KS/KH 10 2.0 2.5 0.50
14 KK- M12A0.5 KS/KH 12 2.0 2.5 0.50
15 KK- M14A0.5 KS/KH 14 2.0 2.5 0.50
16 KK- M16A0.5 KS/KH 16 2.0 2.5 0.50
G2
Alkaline
solution to
binder ratio
17 NN-M14A0.4 NS/NH 14 2.0 2.5 0.40
18 NN-M14A.45 NS/NH 14 2.0 2.5 0.45
19 NN-M14A0.5 NS/NH 14 2.0 2.5 0.50
20 NK-M14A0.4 NS/KH 14 2.0 2.5 0.40
21 NK-M14A.45 NS/KH 14 2.0 2.5 0.45
22 NK-M14A0.5 NS/KH 14 2.0 2.5 0.50
23 KN- M14A0.4 KS/NH 14 2.0 2.5 0.40
24 KN- M14A.45 KS/NH 14 2.0 2.5 0.45
25 KN- M14A0.5 KS/NH 14 2.0 2.5 0.50